
BEFORE THE 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

PETITION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR 
UTILITIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES OF THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS 
TRUSTEE OF A PUBLIC CHARITABLE TRUST 
FOR THE WATER SYSTEM, D/B/A CITIZENS 
WATER FOR (1) AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER UTILITY 
SERVICE AND APPROVAL OF NEW SCHEDULE 
OF RATES AND CHARGES APPLICABLE 
THERETO, INCLUDING A NEW RATE FOR LOW-
INCOME CUSTOMERS, (2) APPROVAL OF A 
REVISED METHODOLOGY FOR ALLOCATING 
CORPORATE SUPPORT SERVICES COSTS 
RESULTING IN A REVISED ALLOCATION OF 
SUCH COSTS TO CITIZENS WATER, AND (3) 
APPROVAL OF CERTAIN CHANGES TO ITS 
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR 
WATER SERVICE 

CAUSE NO. 44644 

INTERVENOR TOWN OF WHITESTOWN, INDIANA'S SUBMISSION OF 
STIPULATION AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE  

Intervenor, the Town of Whitestown, Indiana, hereby submits its signature page to the 

Stipulation and Settlement Agreement filed herein on December 23, 2016. 

Respectfully submitted, 

J.1 Christopher Janak, 1., # 18499-49 
Nikki G. Shoultz, Esq., # 16509-41 
Stephen C. Unger, Esq., # 25844-49 
Jonathan W. Hughes, Esq, # 28610-29 
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317/684-5000 
Attorneys for the Town of Whitestown, Indiana 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Whitestown's Submission 
of Stipulation and Settlement Agreement Signature Page was served upon the following by 
electronic delivery or mailed, postage prepaid, in the United States Mail, this 11th  day of January, 
2016 to: 

Michael B. Cracraft 
Steven W. Krohne 
ICE MILLER LLP 
One American Square, Suite 2900 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Michael.cracraft@icemiller.com   
Steven.krohne@icemiller.com  
Attorneys for Petitioner, Citizens Water 

Michael E. Allen 
Lauren Toppen 
LaTona S. Prentice 
Citizens Water 
2020 N. Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
mallen@citizensenergygroup.com  
ltoppen !_,citizensenergygroup.com   
1prentice@citizensenergygroup.com   
Attorneys for Petitioner, Citizens Water 

James A.L. Buddenbaum 
PARR RICHEY OBREMSKEY FRANDSEN 

& PATTERSON LLP 
201 North Illinois Street, Suite 300 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
jbuddenbaum@parrlaw.com   
Attorneys for Intervenor, Town of Pittsboro 

Mark W. Cooper 
Attorney At Law 
1449 North College Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
attymcooper@indy.rr.com  
Attorney for Intervenor, Brown County Water  

John M. Davis 
Samuel R. Robinson 
CHURCH, CHURCH, HITTLE & ANTRIM 
2 N. Ninth Street 
P.O. Box 10 
Noblesville, IN 46060 
jdavis@cchalaw.com   
srobinson@cchalaw.com  
Attorneys for Intervenor, Indianapolis Water 
Service Advisory Board 

Bette J. Dodd 
Joseph P. Rompala 
Tabitha Balzer 
LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, IN 46282 
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com  
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com  
tbalzer@lewis-kaupes.com   
Attorneys for Intervenor, Citizens Water 
Industrial Group 

Peter Campell King 
CLINE, KING & KING, P.C. 
1255 7th  Street, Suite B 
P.O. Box 250 
Columbus, Indiana 47202-0250 
pck@lawdogs.org  
Attorneys for Intervenor, Brown County Water 

Stephen K. Watson 
Williams, Barrett & Wilkowski 
600 North Emerson Avenue 
P.O. Box 405 
Greenwood, IN 46142 
swatson@wbwlawyers.com  
Attorneys for Morgan County Rural Water 
Corporation 
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kki G. Shoultz, #16 -41 

A. David Stippler 
Dan Levay 
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
dstippler@oucc.in.gov   
dlevay@oucc.in.gov  
infomgt@oucc.in.gov  
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 

BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Ste. 2700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-684-5000 
2901605_1 
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[CAUSE NO. 44644 STIPULATION AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE] 

The Board of Directors for Utilities of the 
Department of Public Utilities of the City of 
Indianapolis, as Trustee of a Public Charitable 
Trust for the Water System d/b/a Citizens Water 

Indiana Office of the Utility Consumer 
Counselor 

By: Michael E. Allen 

An attorney for Citizens Water 

Morgan County Rural Water Corporation  

By: Tiffany Murray 
Deputy Consumer Counselor 
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer 

Counselor 

Town of Whitestown, Indiana 

By: Stephen K. Watson By: Ntlkki G. Shoultz 
ose McKinney & Evans LLP 

Attorney for Morgan County Rural Water An attorney for the Town of Whitestown, 
Corporation 

Town of Pittsboro, Indiana 

Indiana 

Brown County Water Utility, Inc. 

By: James A.L. Buddenbaum 
Parr Richey Obremskey Frandsen 

& Patterson LLP  

By: Mark W. Cooper 

An attorney for the Town of Pittsboro, Indiana An attorney for the Brown County Water 
Utility, Inc. 

Indianapolis Water Service Advisory Board Citizens Water Industrial Group 

By: John M. Davis By: Joseph P. Rompala 
Church, Church, Hittle & Antrim Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 

An attorney for the Indianapolis Water Service An attorney for the Citizens Water Industrial 
Advisory Board Group 


